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AUNSTRALEAN TELECOMMY NOUAFIONS ALUTHORIFY

94/0269
1 December 1994

Mr T Benjamin

National Manager
Customer Rasponse Unit
TELECOM

Facsimile No: (03) 634 8441

Dear Mr Benjamin

QUARGING:DISCREPANCIES RECORDED'B ¥ ACAN SMTTH, SHORT'DURATION
SHirTiv'S ARBFTHATION™

CALLS'ONO08'SERVICES ANDATAN SMITI

This letter is provided in response to your letter dated 11 November 1994 entitied

“Chargin Dfscrepanaes Recorded by Alan Smith and Issues Related to Short.
Duﬁa %o Tio'on 008 SorRaas™ . T il SREIRER MEBAVE Y N T PR v

| consider that the fundamental issue raised in your letter is your statement:

If the information requestad is provided to you outside of the approved
Arbitration Rules, other parties to the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure may
also seek information through you and expect answers in like manner. |
beliave that this will prove dysfunctional to an orderly and manageable
arbitration process and could possibly lead to its breakdown. It would also
involve Telecom in breaking its confidentiality undertaking under the Fast
Track Arbitration Rules. |

My response to this statement is as follows. AUSTEL can not disregard issues of
concern which come to our attention because thes be the subjgcg of arbitrat

| FEEFRETAUSTEL 1s not & party to the Fast Track rbatratuon Procedures andis
theretors ot aware of the specific issues which' have been raised in this process d
Furthermore, under the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure there is a mechanism for
dealing with the disclosure of confidential information, as foliows:

FQUEENS RO MELBUOL RNE, SV IUTORLA
POSTAL PO BON Y440 STRIGD A RO, MELBOU RN, VICTOREA, UM
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If there is any disclosure of any part of the subjact matter or the conduct of the
Procedure, the Confidential Information or the Arbitrator's award by either

. party, then the Arbitrator may take such steps as he thinks appropriate
including the dismissal of the claim in the event of a disclosure by the claimant.

it Telecom wishes to take up the issue of any disclosure of confidential information
which may have occurred or which may in the future occur under the "Fast Track”
Arbitration Procedure then this should be taken up with the Arbitrator of this
Procedure. The Procedure itself has mechanisms for ensuring an “orderly and
manageable arbitration process” is followed. If Telecom has concerns that the
Procedure is becoming unmanageable for reasons of disclosure of confidential
information then these should be raised with the Arbitrator, not AUSTEL. This
general advice also applies to issues of disclosure of confidential information in the
Anbitration Procedures for the “COT 12" and the pending General Arbitration
Procedures to be administered by the TIO.

AUSTEL still requires an answer to the issues raised in my letter of 4 October 1994,
and requests that an answer to alt the issues be provided by 15 December 1994.

i note that your letter states that “Each of the questions put by you in your letter of 4
October 1994 wili be answered as part of Telecom's defence to Mr Smith's claim
lodged under the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure.” As AUSTEL has not sought
information and is not aware of any of the details of Mr Smith's claims under the Fast
Track Arbitration Procedure, | was therefore not aware until i received your letter that
Mr Smith has raised all of the specific issues identified in my letter. | suggest that in
tuture Telecom not divuige information of this nature to AUSTEL on any matters
raised by AUSTEL which are matters raised in arbitration. This in itself could be
regarded as disclosing information which is confidential under the arbitration process.

in the current situation where it is possible that both parties to the Fast Track
Arbitration Procedure have divulged information to AUSTEL which details issues
raised in this Procedure | propose to take the following course of action. AUSTEL will
write 1o the Arbitrator enclosing copies of correspondence on this matter. AUSTEL -
will seek confirmation from the Arbitrator that Mr Smith has raised the issues detailed
in my letter, Should the Arbitrator confirm that these issues have been raised then
AUSTEL will not provide a response to Mr Smith on them, as he will have received
this response through the Arbitration Process. AUSTEL will inform Mr Smith of
AUSTEL's actions in this regard. Should the Arbitrator fail to provide any information:
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on whether these issues have been raised under.a'_rbitral.ion. or deny that all these
{@E5BE Ve Daon raised by Mr Sith. then AUSTEL will wiite 10 Telecom furthef on
(IS ERERMotd that Under the P& Track Arbitration Procedure the Arbitrator does
not bacame invotved in assessingtha datailof the cla:mant"s subrmssion unui :
Telecom has provided its response to that submission, thergfore the Arbitrator may
not be in a position to provide a rapid response to AUSTEL's letter.

| must emphasise that AUSTEL is not seeking to prejudice Mr Smith's arbitration.

The issues raised by Mr Smith, however, concern matters which potentially affect a
considerable number of Telecom's customers and it is on this basis that AUSTEL has
taken up these issues. It is also the stated reason why Mr Smith raised these issues
with AUSTEL in his 3 October 1994 letter, as he "Thought this information might be of
concern to AUSTEL". In this context, | note that my 4 October 1994 letter also raises
the concems of another Telecom customer, Mr Jason Boulter, regarding the |
operation of his 008 service. In addition, concerns on the general operation of
Telecom's 008 service have recently been raised with AUSTEL by the Federal

" Member for Wannon, Mr David Hawker. The issues raised by Mr Hawker will be the

subject of a separate letter to Mr Steve Black, but information you provide in
rosponse to my 4 October 1994 letter may well form part of AUSTEL’s response to Mr
Hawker.

In summar.y. the issues raised in my 4 October 1994 letter are of concern to AUSTEL,
and will remain of concern until Telecom provides a response to AUSTEL which
AUSTEL considers allays this concern.

On another matter, thankyou for your offer to provide information on the general
principles of the operation of Telecom's 008 service. | would like to take up this offer

once you have responded to the issues raised in this letter.

Yours sincerely

B D obls.

Bruce Matthews

Consumer Protection X / 28
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16 December 1994 ¢ "J"Z‘Jﬁ-‘f Customer Reaponse Unit
Commerclal & Consumer
Level 37
242 Exhibition Street

Motboume Vic 3000
.. Austrelis

Tdgshone 03 634 2077
Fecsimile 03 632 3136

Dr Gordon Hughes
Hunt & Hunt

By facsimile: (03) 614 8730

(€

Dear Sir,

Fast Track Arbitration Procedure - Smith

Please find enclased a copy of the following documents:

1.  Letter dated 4 October 1994 from Austel to Telecom.

2. Letter dated 11 November 1994 from Telecom to Austel,

3. Letter dated 1 December 1994 from Austel to Telecom.

- You will pote from the correspondence that Austel has requested Telecom to provide :
information relating to charging discrepancies reported by Mr Smith for short duzation calls on
his 008 service, These issues form part of the subject matter of Mr Smith's claim under the
Fast Track Arbitration Procedure. : :

In light of clauses 16-19 of the arbitration procedure which prohibit the disclosure of
confidential information, Telecom is reluctant to provide Austel with this information.

You will note from Austel's letter of 1 December 1994 that Austel still requires Telecom to
provide this information and states that "[it) will seek confirmation from the Arbitrstor that
Mr Smith has raised the issues detailed in [his] letter. Should the Arbitrator confirm that these
jssuzs have been raised then Austel will not provide a response to M Smith on them...and will
inform Mr Smith of Austel's actions in this regard”.

L6I9NH
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Telecom wishes to comply with Austel's request for information and seeks your views as to
whether you would consider the provision of this information to Austel has the potential to ¢ '
breach the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure. The question has also been raised of whether -
discussion between yourself and Austel on the content of the claim and defence in Mr Smith's
arbitration might itself breach the confidentiality rules of the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure.

The simplest way forward may be for Mr Smith and Telecom and yourself to all confirm in
writing that this information can be provided to Austel if this meets with your approval.

Yours faithfully,
® oy
Ted Benjamin
National Manager
Customer Response Unit
o

L 69037

/29
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In an oral hearing no cross examination of any witnesses is‘

to be allowed. Legal representation of the parties shall be.

at the Arbitrator's discretion. If the Arbitrator allows

one party to have legal representation then the other . par:y‘
may also have legal representation.

All written evidence shall be in the form of an affidavit
or statutory declaration. All oral evidence shall be on
oath or affirmation. Either party or the Arbitrator may
reguest a transciipt of any oral evidence or séhmission
given-at the hearing. A copy of the transcript ehail be
given to the parties, the Arbitrator and the Special
Counsel. The cost of the provision of the transcript shall
be part of the administrative costs of the Procedure.

A copy of all documents and correspondence forwarded by the

 Arbitrator to a party or by a party to the Arbitrator shall

be forwarded to the Special Counsel. A cggx_gf all
documegii‘and correspondence forwarded by a party to the
Arbitrator shall be forwarded by the hxbitrator to the
Special Counsel and the other party.

The Procedure will be as follows:-

7.1 The time limits for compliance referred to in this
clause are subject to the overriding discretion of the
Arbitrator and may be the subject o{_subniksions,by'
the parties. :

7.2 The Claimant shall within 4 weeks of. receipt of
written notice from the Administrator pursuant to
Clause $ that he has received completed and signed
Request for Arbitration forms send to Telecom and to
the Arbitrator in duplicate, its Statement of Claim
and any written evidence and submissions ("the Claim
Documents*) in support of that claim. The Statement of

Claim shall, with sufficient particilarity, state the
following:

7.2.1 the identity of the Claimant;

473405601 _ W
/30
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Dr Gordon Hughes
Hunt & Hunt . .
Lavyers . 28 December 1994
459 Collins St -

Melbourne

3000 L facismile 03 614 8730

Dear Dr Hughes

ARBITRATION - TELECOM .

I enclose a Telecon internal document, F.0.I: No A13726

I an formally requesting the Arbitrator, Dr Hughes. To apply to
Telecom for access, of all the raw dats, associated with the Bell
Canads testing at the RCM, PTARS at Cape Bridgewater.

CCS7, CCAS monitoring vas functional at the time of these tests,
The dates in question were, 5/11/93, 8/11/93, 9/11/93.

This request is very relevant to-my assessing the accurascy of
Telecom’s defence documents.

I wish to once again inform the Resource Team, that Telecom have
right through this Arbitration Procedure, denied me access to
certain CCAS, CCS7, E0S, and Elmi raw data.

Telecom’s conduct in this one

atter alome, has severely disadvantdged
my Arbitration Claim. -

1 avajt Telecom’s response regakding the Bell Caﬁada testing.

Yours sincerely

Alan Smith.

[3f
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Dr Gordon Hughes
gunt & Hunt ‘
avyers
459 Colline St 28 December 1994
Melbourne

3000 facismile 03 614 8730

Dear Dr Hughes -
ARBITRATION ~ TELECOM

In relation to my correépondencé to your office today, fe: Bell
Canada testing.

I would like the following request to be incorporated within
. this prior letter received. :

I am now seeking from Telecom, all the working documents that was
associated vith this testing.

The documents gought consise of, Portland Exchange technicisn
overtime sheets for the days where those personel would have had
to retieve on a daily basis, all the information gained from the
PTARE at Cape Bridgewater RCM. 5/11/93, 8/11/93, 9/11/93.

All vwerking documents, to how this information was programed, read

and deciphered alloving for Bell Canada to produce into writen
docum:ntation.

A leti:r from Telecom NNI, stating'the time in which is needed to
deciph-r, CCS7, CCAS information accuratly, so as to be correct

in all Zorm, which would allow this information to be viewed as
a true ¢ssessment of data received. T

This . fcrmation sought by the Cape Bridgewvater Holiday Camp, is
vital 5 1ssess Telecom’s defence of their Network during the
Bell Cvnaca testing period.

Yours sinceely

Alan Smith.

(3]
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LAWYERS lmes GF. Hamowel

28 December 1994 _ Our Ref: GLH Goane 00

Matier No: 5126886 | ' Wk b it
Your Ref: + Consullants
BY FACSIMILE 632 3235 . ) Kenneth M. Martin

Mr E Benjamin : : N mm"
/- S Gill ‘ eor o
National Manager - . - Meusa A Henderion
Customer Response Unit h
Level 37, 242 Exhibition Street

MELBOURNE Vic 3000

Dear Mr Benjamin
ARBITRATION - SMITH

1 enclose copy facsimiles from the Claimant dated 28 December 1994 in

which he requests me to apply to Telecom for access to specified
information.

As you are aware, | have the po{;ver under clause 7.6 of the Fast-Track
Arbitration Procedure to order the production of documentation.

melbenwrn:

Do you wish to make a submission in relation to Mr. Smith’s request?

iy dmey

Yours sincerely

sy dmey weir

brisbance

GORDON HUGHES

Encl. ' cenmberra

cc A Smith, W Smith, P Bartlett, J] Rundell

' EEEREES

represented

adelaide

d s~ L]

11382377_ACZF/CF o ,3 z -

Level 21, 459 Collins Street, Melbourne 1000, Ausiralia.  Telephone: (61.3) 614 874 1.
Facsimile: {61-}) 614 8730. G.P.O. Box 1533N, Metbourne J001. DX 252, Melbourne.

Tiwe Austrakan Membies of Intortaw, an wternatumnal s3sp0raton 1 mvdopendent law ki« Asig Pacii - The Anvercas - {wope + The visddle £ast
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'7"0 OFF7 Ce
CAPE BRIDGEWA TER HOLIDA Y CAMP
PORTLAND
VICTORIA
Dr Gordon Hughes
Huot & Hunt
1 .
459 Collins Strect
Melboumne 3000
6th January, 1995
ARTIBRATION - TELECOM
Dear Dr Hughes,

Tbefoﬂowmmfotmnun,mghbydw&pcBndgﬂamﬂolmyCamp is to substantiate incorrect
details a5 presented in Telecom's Defenice Documents. These requests are listed in point form:

@
o
(]

th

(e

@

Mo

AHELNHrawdﬁampesofmonitoﬁngofmyphmlinesfrmaﬂymy 1993 to July 1993.
All POS data readings. This equipment was attached to my in-coming 267 267 lioe during 1993.
Mmmwdmmwﬁdlwemmmmmmcmmm._

AllwuidngmﬁauDaveSmckdale.NMmtbcloekpmblmmmedmm 267 267
line on 5/8/93 by Mrs MeGraw.

Telecom Defence Docuraet File S, Appendix 40, states “Test calls from Quamsla'nd - Portland”
How many calls in all?

TRT between Femtres Gully and Portand 807 calls.
TRT between Ballarat and Portiand 300 calls.
All data associated with thesc calls, signed and dated by the on-duty techniclan, and his findings.

Telecom Defence Docurnent File §, Apperidix 37, Telecom Mirute, smwthatllmcrrorspcr

. hous were measured. This was in the PCM system. -

All documentation associated with these findings, accompanied by technicians’ reports.

Telecom Defence Document File $, Appeadix 31 R01447, i.c.: obtained CCAS data via the -
VAX/VMS (Weck ending 1 1th September).

All CCAS data showing these unanswered calls for the week ending llthSeptanbcrandlikowise
memkcndmg2sm8cptanbcr '

Telecom Defenoe Docurent File 5, Appendxx 31 K04410 siates that 34,686 test calls were
generated into various locations.

Full information on these test calls, data associated with where the end-to-end call tesminate [3 3
This data to have a technician's signature to the completed and finished test calls. !

-

Conttnued on poge 2)




& 25-08-1935 15:84  FROM CAPE BRIDGE HDAY CAIP T0 es277a797 P.ed

@  AllCCS7 data for 1993 and 1o August 1994
Al CCAS data for 1993 and to Avgust 1994
All EOS dats for 1993 and to August 1994

Mﬁwm;)

G - Gordon Stakes, Portland Techaician, states i his Witness Statement/Statutory Declaration, that
| al:stmmgdevmwasuwdforscmalmonmsonmyphmwnioe.
i Steve Black, Customier Response Unit, Teleoom, has infotmed mo that this was, and [ quote
| - ﬁomaTdmmmmm,mbWhmyChimﬁﬂed'CapeBﬁdm?:"Todmk
] that inconting calls (o the Portland exchange were successfully connected” '
| :

My Black stated that this device was for *fauls finding only”. I now geek afl documentation,
: fault records etc. which were written or documented over these sevoral months. These records
¢ must be accompaniod by the author's signature, and must stato the types of flts experienced
! when listening to these calls. This information is to include times, datos etc. ‘

This information is very relevaat tomy claim,

() Al CCAS, CCs7 Data which was used to determine the outcome of the Neat Testing as the
Cape Bridgewater RCM PTARS 267 211. The datss of these tests are as fallows:

23/10/93 to 41193 Alldays 9am o 10pra 390 test calls
28/10/93 10 8/11/93 : 1030 test calls

CCS7 Call Statistics would have shown breakdown of calls, those which were effective and
those which were not, This information is very relevant to my claim.

Accompanying this Jetter is & Telecom Internal Memo from Network Investigations. The third

pamgraph of this letier clearly states that thers were files associated with faults on the lines to this

business. I have not received thesc files under F.O.L The only documents | have scon from NNI are
@ o first reloased documents. T have not seen any great quanity of technical information.

Dr. Hughes, 1 also present a letser from Simon Chalmers, the Telecom Soficitor, addressed to Duncan
Wallace (No. R1 1704, R11705). Agsin, therc is twationed in the third pacagraph of this letter that

Telecom have not provided all NINI working notes. This is a significant point to substantiate.

David Stockdale has indicated in his feter that it would tequire § - 6 days for i just to obtain some
of Ms Smith's records and that locating and copying/printing the secords is only part of the task.

I now ask Dt Hughes to view paragraph two of this fetter. Mr Chalmers writes that if any records are -
Tk provided, not only could Telecom be in beeach of the F.O1. act, but Telecom may also, by hiding
thuse records and by not complying with the F.0.1. act, be preventing themsetves from using those
docuraenits in their own defeace.

Dr Hughes, it appears that Telecom chooses not to release this quantity of NNI technical information;
thut they Believe it far better to present their lics and their fabricated and manufactured F.O 1.

documents, rather than the real thing,
{Tonrinuad on page 3) ﬁg

-
- - ——
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25-98-1995 15:04 FROM CAPE BRIDGE HDRY CAMP T - e32Tmevan

Conkinued from poge 3)
As I understand it, under the Fast Track Atbitration Prooodure, mmymbmssmlmonlya&drm
the documents actually presented. Isnasaddaywhmaeomnmtwnedmpany can hide

behind the rule *T show you rune, you show me youts™,

Thmmthehstsctofdocuﬁmlmaﬁngﬂum:omw&om&mmatis,if .
Taleoom provide anything at all.

Alan Smith

PS. lammdtsad\mheodemfutﬁw [t is the 6th January, 1995, Mmﬁmymm
hmhwmbmpmﬁdwlﬂlﬂlomsddmwdnk '
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AUBTRALIA

Customer Retponse Unit
Commarcisl & Consumer

Level 37

i2 Januury 1995 . . 242 Exhibiton Stre&t

Metboume Vic. 3000

" Telephone (03} 634 2077
Facsimlle (03) 632 3236

Dr Gordon Hughes

Hunt & Hunt

Level 21

459 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

?' facsimile: (03) 614 8730
4}

Dcar Dr Hughes

Fast Track Arbitration Procedure - _Alan Smith

Irefer to your letler dated 27 (sic) December 1994 enclosing a copy uf a letter datod 28 December 1994
received from Mr Smith. | wish 10 comment as folows:

1.

®

Mr Smith has requested the Arbitrator o apply 10 Telecom Jor access, of all the raw dato, associated
with the Bell Canada testing at the RCM, PTARS a Cape Bridgewater”,

. Telecom located some of Bell Canada International's working documents which were thought to be in.

the possession of Bell Canada International but which were later found to have been left with Telecom
staflin Australia. : . |
Thosc working documents, insofar as they related to Mr Smith's business and fell-within the scopc of .
his FOL request of December 1993 were provided to Mr Smith under cover of my letter dated 21
October 1994. Mr Smith hus previously been informed (by letter dated 15 December 1994 from
‘Felecom to Mr Smith) that, as fur as I am aware, all Ball Canada International's working documents
(including raw dats) in Telecom's posscssion have already been provided to him.

Mr 8mith has on numcrous occasions requested ‘Yelecom 1o provide CCS7 call statistics dated 4
November, S November 6 November and 9 November 1993. (Lctters dated 27 October and 3
November 1994) Lixtensive seurches were carried out by Telecom in an attempt to identify these
documents. Mr Smith was informed by letter duted 15 December 1994, that as far as | am aware, no
such documents exist for the specific dates requested and therefore could not be provided 1o Mr Smith.

134 .
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© Mr Smith bas now requested CCAS and CCS7 call statistics for the dates 5 Navember, & November
and 9 November 1993. Telecom has not denied Mr Smith aceess 10 these documents but is unable 1o
provide documents which do not, as far as | am awarc, cxist for the specific dates requested by Mr
Smith. _ . Lo : .

Yours faithfully

17@-'\_-

ed Benjamin
National Manager
Customer Respanse Unit

o7

/34
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- elecom

Central Ares

Network Operations
- 6171 Roma Street

Brisbane -

| . . Ph (07873212
: Fax (07) 236 4247. .
- MrG.Kealey N - o S

;A"Wmmwade awa.fc ﬂn'oughdimmomwnhMrK. Dwyer, an anomaly has besn found
‘mﬁet&aﬂrmdsmmmdmthem "Bell Canada International Inc. REPORT TO
TELECOM AUSTRALIA S |

| ‘Q. m%hmdﬁgnf%ﬁfmzm_mk.maﬁm&m&tﬂﬂmiﬂt.he_m:_tusultsur
-7 " theconclusions of the repory. byt the praper times of the run should be recorded if at all possible. -
| ‘ Dismssionsﬁthanumberot‘ le assisting wit during that period .
- ! peopcass:sungmththetestcaﬂprogmn unng tat peno
wﬂmﬂd&mcmmdmblemwuukemmidduhuofmnlktommmgbmmd

| wm@m%gdmuoﬁmmmwammmgmmmmmy

meﬁrremﬂeaiomofcvausswmj inﬁregzrdhgthes ;xenccafcvmrshavebem
_bmugintogemer, . po “

* The tests wers initigred 1o Provide exra data from test calls into the number ranges of the
CoT customers connected to Deviin's Bridge exchange and Portland exchange. The data was.
0 be added a5 an addengum to the repont dated | November 1993 -
. ng Wednesday 3/11/93, Traffic Route Testers (TRT's) in the NIB test room 7735
Collins Street boume originared calls, via test lines connccred to Richmond exchange, (o
(St answering bases at Porrjand exchange and Deviin's Bridge excharige. A portable TRT at .
South Yams exchange was aiso used to oniginate calls (0 the same exchanges. / 3 5’

A63152

fed coT
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* AsMrG. Kealey an¢ Mr R, Saiais wtended to itavel (0 Portiand exchange (via Warmambool
exctange) on Friday afternoon $/11/93, they ensured that 8 TRT run from Rickmond had

| ‘ ﬁakhdmd.thuam&omduSothmmThadcmmws&mrﬂyh&ﬁM g

| . le&Mdbomneatapproﬁrmely‘luSthaday. They also amtanged for test calls to begin

| &umﬂuﬁgoqmnseﬁuaﬁmuaﬁmﬁeauuﬁmwmmaﬁmgem

| South Ymudmgemiuthea&moonwmﬁwSothmmThzdwmmiu :

test tun progtam and stopped, . - e : ' :

udmgewm.dwmrsonsdqaysnm of the weekend 6/11/93 & 71193,

|
| | ,
{ . meﬁ’twlho:mndmeew:mm:dednrrqxﬁ:edn:i:h&SoymYa:;aorRich:noad |
} . Ammammam@mmmmmgmo the test lines 3t Cape

h@ _ :erdsmand%%hidgcowchepeded&omﬂum 10 9/11/53 shows that the only time

1t appeass thus the desails for the zest nun from the Rickmond digital test fine (03 428 8974) 0
Cape Bridgewater RCM (055 257 211} should have been recorded 35 beginning ar agproximately
4.18 pm on 311193 (ruther thaq 12 45 pm on 5/11/93) and finishing at about 12.45 pm on
/193 (cezher than 4.18 pm on 511 1/93), with other aspeots of the 1est rm remaining the same
as previously recorded. These timings it in with other test-tuns from the Richmond TRT line
ane with other test runs from other exchanges to the seme lise at Cape Bridgewater. They also

. provide 2 logical sequence in the overall 1est-program and a reasonable average test call interval

(43.9 sec. per cat), N~

A table has been drawn up to show the test calls made over the period 2nd is sitached, showing the

sest ria berween the Richmond digital tast line nd the Cape Bridgewaicr test fine in this logical
_ 5(6 tme-slot within the overal] test TN program.

with your recollections and personal notes, or whether there is 30y otier way 10 cofrest Lhe records

‘ / thes
‘ Could you please confirm whether or not this interprezation of the sequence of 1cst runs mas

| of the iest funs shown in che repon.

| . _

|

ND0006

Alan Hemeich
GENERAL MANAGER
CEFTRAL ARE4
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3~2995 14:47 FROM CAPE BRIDGE HDQY ORPE TO )

Bk €2 'S B2:Q1PM.EPLOVENT CENTRE OTT

| - Fel. Fecsngs
' AH '

Humfich, Alan | =

Feram: Dwyer, Kevin
I Te: Humrich, Alan; Gamtle. Petac
Ce: Baltais, Rudi; Killagn, Paul
Subject: ra: Smith's query on 8C! Tests
Date; 23 August 1594 10;03
l Priarity: High %
Me Smith is correct in the suggestion imolied in his query that the 1est results recorded in the
I *Addendum - Additionat Tes

ts’ part of the BCl report to Telecom, 1 Novamber 1893, are impracticabie.
@  Seecificalty the tecu: |
D from- - Richmand Digital, RCMX, 03 428 T .
: : termnatiag te - Cape Bridgawater 055 26 - ghown in saction 15.23 of tha redort is
impeacticat 3¢ the numbar of calls recordad could

not hava bean mades within tha timeas chown and
weuld have clashed with other test runs parformed during thase times.

Untcriunately the TRT run resuits tabufations fifted out by the BCI reps. tollowing the tests, from which
the repory wac praparsd, have the sama times 3nd dates snd run results as are printqd in the tinal
repert,  The ecrar in racording must have accwred in the transcription from the rough notes ta the test
results data tabulation forms . Noae of tha original rough notes which may have been mada by tha
various people involved are now available. .

| have spokan 0 Gaerry Kesley, the Bell Canada international reprasentative, Paul Killean. and Rudi Balais
of NNL, and 1o staff at Seuth Yarra exchanga to determing the actual sequence of tasting during that
periad. Each had similar cecollections of beginning the series of tests to Portland Exchange {the Cape
Sridgewa

tec RCM cada range) and Deviin's Bridge exchange from TRTs connected to Richmond and
South Yarea fines on Wednesday 3/11/93,  As Rudi and Gerry intended 1o ¢o 1o Portiand to see the
Exchange and RCM, travelling on Friday afterncon 5711

{33, thay ensured that a TRT run from
Richmond had ¢eaced and that

left Melbourne 3t abaut 12.45 thatday. They made a call from Warrnambool exchange 10 ansure the
fun fram South Yarra was terminated, but have no notes to confirm the date and time of the call.

* -
. ltapbewrs that the TRT run details for the run from Richmond {428 WP tc Cape Bridgewatar RCM
})." cange (0SS 26QIB should have been recorded as beginning 2oproximately 4.18 pm, on 3/11/83 and

inighing ar approximately 12.45 pm. on 4/11/93. other aspects of the run remaining the same as
I recorded. '

a run from Scuth Yatra had commaenced with no woubles before thay

.-

These timings would fit in with the other test runs from the Richmond TRT fine and with other test (uns
to the s3me termineting kina at Cape Bridgewater.

They also provide a logical test run sequencs and a
rbascm;ble dverage test call inteeval {43.3 sec. per calll. .

A dewil racord of the test runs perferme:: during the extended test period is shown in the table
{BCINOV.DQC} below : _ :

< <File Anachment: SCINOV.DOC> >

Kevin Dveyer
627 3003

HD0037 ﬂ«f/ cor
sei
CM&)/34




Telecom Confidential

A Ms Susan Peel from State Trustees wrote a letter to Smith stating that on 8 October
1993 she tried to call his 008 number and received total silence. Ms Peel says she was
therefore forced to call Smith on "the ordinary telephone number”. Testing of Smith's
008 number failed to reveal any problems and further investigations discovered that the

State Trustees' PABX bamred Ms Pecl from making calls to 008 numbers. Smith was
informed of the results of these investigations in a letter dated 4 November 1993 from
Rosanne Pittard, General Manager, Commercial & Consumer Vic/Tas. There was no fault ..
with the Telecom network (reference document 3.15).

Conclusion - This complaint was due to misdialling by Smith's caller.

Smith reported to John MacMahon of AUSTEL that his 008 bill included 4 calls made to
him on 5 January 1994 from a Ms Burch of Portland. According to Smith, Ms Burch
attempted to send a facsimile to CBHC on the wrong number (his 008 number to which
no facsimile machine was attached instead of his 267 230 number). Smith stated that he
did not receive the 4 calls he was billed for and was adamant that no calls with a facsimile
tone were answered by him on that date.

An analysis of billing data and CCAS data by Telecom showed that each of the 4 attempts
had been answered at CBHC. CCS7 data was available for 3 of the 4 calls in question
which also indicated that each of these calls was answered. The fact that the three
methods of monitoring all show these calls were answered can leave no doubt that each -
call was connected through to CBHC. Any incoming call answered on Smith's 008 line
will be billed. Smith was billed due to mis-dialling by Ms Burch (reference document
3.30).

Conclusion - This complaint was duve to a mistake by Smith's caller.

On 31 January 1994, Smith complained that he was getting busy tone when he attempted
to call 03 287 7099 which was one of Mr Schorer's ISDN lines. An analysis of call data
showed that the perceived problem resulted from Smith mis-dialling the number, having
dialled 03 287 7009 instead of 03 287 7099. Smith was contacted by Tony Watson from
Telecom's Fault Management & Diagnostic Group who informed Smith of his mis-

dialling. Smith accepted this explanation. (reference document 3.39).

Conclusion - This complaint was due to misdialling by Smith.

On 27 April 1994 a fault report was entered in to Service Plus by Telecom's Mr Peter
Gamble. Mr Gamble had been testing Smith's 267 230 (facsimile) number/line and
discovered that the T200 telephone connected to 267 230 (together with Smith's
facsimile machine which also had a handset) was not immediately réleasing after Smith
had hung up the handset. A Telecom technician who specialises in customer premises

Briefing Paper BOO4 - Alan Smith 1212894
Page 68 -

37




Telecom Confidential

equipment maintenance, Ross Anderson, therefore attended CBHC to inspect the T200 in
question at 1:30 pm on 27 April 1994. Testing was conducted which confirmed that the
T200 had problems releasing. Mr Anderson therefore replaced the T200 with another unit
and the unit removed was subsequently analysed by Telecom Research Laboratories.

| S

A brown sticky liquid substance which contained chemicals typically found in beer was
found in the T200. This was causing the switch hook mechanism in the T200 to lock up .
It is the customer’s responsibility to ensure that foreign substances are not introduced into
their CPE (reference document to 4.02 which includes detailed report of analysis of T200
which is also known as a TF200).

Conclusion- This complaint was due to a foreign substance in Smith’s phone causing
mis-operation.

On 27 May 1994 Ross Anderson attended CBHC in response to ring ouly once (ROO)
complaints in relation to Smith's 267 267 and 267 230 (facsimile) lines. On arrival Ross
noticed that Smith had a new Panasonic facsimile machine which he stated he had
purchased in the previous week. Mr Anderson arranged for test calls to Smiths 267 267
line from Telecoms Fault Dispatch Centre in Ballarat. Several test calls were made with
no problem being found ( reference document 4.18 and Ross Anderson witness

statement).

Smith told Mr Anderson that people were having difficulty in sending facsimile
transmissions to his 267 230 line. While at CBHC Ross noticed that Smith's new

facsimile machine was in "Auto" mode which means if an automatic facsimile machine

called 267 230, Smith's machine would ring for 2 complete cycles, answer the call and
receive the facsimile transmission automatically. In contrast, if a manually operated
facsimile machine called 267 230, the caller would lift the handset attached to their
machine, dial 267 230 and then wait to receive facsimile tones from Smith's machine
before pressing transmit on their manual facsimile machine. However, when Smith’s
facsimile machine is switched to "Auto" mode it recognises such calls from manual
machines as voice calls as it has not received the automatic tones as generated by
automatic machines.

When Smith’s facsimile machine is in "Auto" mode it may confuse a caller with manual
facsimile machines and can lead to an incoming caller who is waiting for facsimile tone
to prematurely hang up. In this case Smith may misunderstand this to be bursts of ring
caused by Telecom's network as he would not receive a facsimile transmission. If the
caller with a manual facsimile machine holds on for 30 seconds of ring in total when
Smith's facsimile is in "Auto”, Smith's facsimile will then change and transmit facsimile
tones to the incoming caller. However, it is unusual to wait 30 seconds for facsimile
machines to give facsimile tone and it is likely that an incoming caller with a manual
facsimile machine will get frustrated before the 30 seconds of ring has elapsed and hang
up prematurely (causing "bursts of ring") '

Briefing Paper BOO4 - Alan Smith 1212094
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FAXFROM:  ALAN SMITH DATE: 26.4:95 -
XX
PAX NO: 085 287 230 '

PHONENO: 008 918 522 NUMBER OF PAGES {inciuding this pege)

FAXTO: DR GOROON HUGHES
HUNT & HUNT

LAWYERS

MELBOURNE

ARBITRATION - TELECOM
Deas Dt Hughes,

@ 120610 bave e following three documents inctuded o oty clainysubissicn,

mmwmmuuunmofuwmmwccszmwmm
Mmmmmwwummmﬁmmmumw&nmumnmhcm
Beidgewnset, a3 well as incoming calls to this business. Telecom's Defice Docurnents have showa written
mnformation oaly regarding test calls 1o the above outlets. They have not supplied raw ELMI data tapes or
CCS7 dann staristics analysis of the supposed effoctive test calls 1o the locations mentioned.

Telecors: is relustams to provide this menitoring data to substantiate the test calls which they have stated wers

~ . citctive, within the guide-lines, and on a percensage bagis. §belicws it it tmperative that the Resource Team -
view this celuctance as non<omplisnce. The Resource Team would alsa be sware by now that the information
have supplied in both submissions and also in my reply to Telecom's Defeoce Documeats has shown, 1 belicve,
bcyoudcnrusombledwbnﬁnt?ﬂecqn'smacallsmdthemmbyhmmdmmwc
registared corvectly hay not besn the case, 1also believe sy examples of incorrest changing have shown 8 hale
in Teleoom's technical manitoring. '

. lm'chbt;n;dthethmdocum-bllwingasA.BudC. A is my latest 008 account which relates to rmay
Y 035 267 267 number. '

T reccived this acoount on the 25th Iamary, 1995, Foreasyviewiuglhave_indimadthe,tppmpﬁmmul ]
. wish oo ks with anarmow, - S o < ‘ , ,

The 13th January, at 11,50am - 07443, an incoming call; copversation time 9.49 scocnds.
Below 13th January, 11.57am - 03485, an incoming call: 42 seconds.

The cbvious can be seen in those two examgles, The Resource Team shonld question Telooom as to hoy 8 9.49
second conversation period could be interecpted at 11,57am. Telosom's incorrect charging can bs seen, once
again, in that & 2.49 second conversation could achially have baen a Jockup, o the 11.57am incident did not
transpire into a call which was answered by this business. We bave two issues here that muss be addressad by
Telooom, '

T agk for your patience in viewing 11t January at 03.49 - 05526, ! have marked this with an 'O for easy
viewing. A conversation time of 13 seconds is shown. This 03326 oumber is in fact 055 267 204 (the howse |
now rond, next door). This cafl was an engaged call and I noted the time (my time) st 3.52. The followine eal]
4t 3,.50pm was activated and conversation wok place. /37
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.'31-'13-195 09:11 FROM CAPE BRIDGE HDAY CRP T e327BI? .’.oa

The day prior, cn 10th January, there was a call at 09.43 from the came numbee. § believe this was an
cagaged signal slso, however 1 did aot make s atc st he time, ‘ i

Docyments Band C: Pmmmmm&mmdmm ‘!hnwdmewbm
pmiouslyummmhmﬂm I have included documents B aad € w validate document A.

At the 8.2.94 3t 20,03 we bave an incoming uneeswered call (docuspent B) and & wait time of &
sooonds. This document has been ticked for easy viewing,

Docatnent € (azy 008 accoume) shows, on the same day (8.2.94) st 8,03 8 call deing charged fe 9
::eunds. rymbtmhmh&mfwmw&wm _
corret?” : ‘

I coachasion, ¥ believe fhat | have shown, both in previoes subesissicns and with tese thrco
docurneots, that Telacom's processing of calls is flawed. Telecom muist supply all taw data, ELMI

" wpes, CCS7, CCAS and EOS data. 50 that the Resourcs Tesrm ean view these theee docunicots with

sapported paterial, 1 do ot intend w0 diip feed the Arbitration Procedare, D Hoghos, with
mfcmation such as this on & regular basis, kowsver, I believe that this Latest example mast be viewed
umemmRmemhmﬁdmwmmm
 Ghank you for this time, -

Sincerely,

Alza Smith,

/139
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Freecall 008/1800 calls continued

Dete Yime Origin . Destination Rate Min:Sec $
Answering number 055267287 continued )

08 Jan  11:7 am 0SS26 055267267 Day 2:38 0.58
07 Jan  11:19am Q8988 055267267 Day - T 036
07 Jar  Ou250m 055267267 Day 0:38 013
07 Jen  CUSY pm 3680 : 055267267 Day 0:21 0.11
05 Jan  0B:20 am Q7443 085287267 Day 0:43 0.25
09.Jon QU068 pmn 09457 055267267 Day 913 0.08
09 Jun * 04:24 pm 07443 058267267 = Day 2:41 1.09
09 Jan  06:54 pm 05526 065267267 Night 0:35 0.09
10Jan 09:43am 05526% 0585267267 Day 014 0.05
10 Jan 0416 pin 05221 055267267 Day . 2:08 0.65
10 Jan  08:57 pm 05526 055267287 Night 141, 028
10Jdan  07:44 pm 03883 055287267 - Night 10:23 2.18
ttJdan 0807 am 05526 055267267 Day 1:08° 0.26
11 Jan 0327 am 05526 ' 055267267 Day 051 0.18
11 Jdan 025 pm (8526 055267267 Day 1:47 . 0.40
1MMJan  O3tepm 05 055267267 Day 1:24 0.43
11 Jan 03:49 pm 055268.2° 055267267 Day 0139 0.06
11 Jan  03:50 pm 05526 055267267 Day 112 0.27
12Jan 09:18 am 05626 0S5267267 Day 052 0.20
12 Jan 0110 pm 03480 065267267 Oay 0:30 0.18
12Jan  02:32 pm 05342 058267267 Day 0:56 0.20
12 Jan  06:02 pm 03152 055267267 Night - 0:30 O.11
13Jan 1144 am 05526 085267267 Day 225 0.64
13 Jan 11:48 8m 05526 055287267 Day 0:45 0.17
13Jan  11:50 am 07443 055267267 Day 8:4 . 399
13Jan 1157 am (035856 065267267 Day - 0:42 0.22
13Jan  01:34 pm 05526 \ 066267267 Day 2:07 0.48
13 Jan 0357 pm OS 055267267 Day &51 1.50
14 Jon  10:27 am 05784 055267267 Day 0:47 c.24
4Jdan 11327 am 05342 - 065267267 Day 14 . Q3
1SJen  05:23'pm 05341 ST 055267287 © ¢ Economy’ 035 | 008
16Jan  03:26am 04 058267287 Economy 0:30 . 0.08
16 Jan 09:18 are 03161 055267267 Day 230 0.77
Total for 055287267 $20.67

Other Charges and Credits .

For miscellanecus cherges and cradits on 190ct
3 of 12 instalments on charge
of 62,00 8§16
. Telecom Australia holds PPS Roeporting / 3 ?
Exemption Approval No. RM3z767i.

Total other chatges and crodis $6.18




- Cape Bridgewater Roliday Camp asd Convention Centre
' Portland, Victorla, 3305

Dr Gordon Hughes,

Huat & Hunt, ‘ .
Lawyers, _ ) /
Melbourae. N

15% February 1995
Dear Dr Hugbes

I refor you to tay copied letters to you dated 2* and 10% October 1994, with regards
to tuy complaints against Telstra's verification tests carvied oat on my service 202
September last. Is her ststutory declarstion Ms Cathy Ezard, complained that she
believed Mr. Gambie did not correctly test the supposed test calls which should bave
connected to bﬂhmhxlinendoarhmin;miuliu.nymmof
these complaints was also forwarded to your office a5y concers that ary
Kiosk phoae was sot correctly tested as well a3 sy Gold Phone. My records show
your office has yet to respond to those complatuts,

Durisg late June throngh wwlm,ltamnd-ymiwhdiupmed '
d.@&hﬂﬂubgmmmmm«,mw . .
period Ms Exard and [ keve teceived quite & few complaiats that our Mm’«l
tohemundymedorlhephnrhpmﬂuwmdukh '

sthemdance. My previoes letters to you i Jamnary 22% and 26® atvo confirmed we
were stilf expeciencing problems with our sevvice lines.

A3 yoo are sware the verification testing was prepared in consultation with Austel
Mwhfwmtheh&ﬁrm-hhgm&e&?mm
Wa%wnopu?ﬂmn&huoqu&cﬂnedmubimﬁw. Our

should have under the agreed testing process. As I have not received sotice from
you ju regards to these deelnraﬁmnﬂnyknmdlumyeonphinhg of these
faults that you find tine to pass ary commeats outo Telstra for investigation
purposce. 1 ask you to instruct Telstra to provide you and DMR, darification as to
why wy phones are stift not functioning, as they |

Please find attached here supporting docaments which confirm the coutinuation
&umqmmmmmﬂmmpm

1 thank you for your
Simcerely

Alaa Smith




'FAX FROM: ALANSMITH ~ DATE: 3.3.95 - .
C.0.T.

FAXNO: 055267 230
PHONE NO: 008 816 522 NUMBER OF PAGES (including this page)

FAX TO: DR GORDON HUGHES -
HUNT & HUNT
MELBOURNE

Dear Dr Hughes,

I am presenting two décuments that I believe are relevant to the presentation of my submissions and
my reply to Telecom's Defence documents, both of which have already been tendered.

L Telecom document K02736 is a copy of my advertisement in the Geelong Advertiser on 27th

. February, 1993. In reference to this document I would ask you, and the Resource Team, to review

Telecom's Defence Witness Statement, Ray Morris, at 11 and 12. I believe you will find that this
particular saga, referred to in Ray Morris's statements, relates to an inadvertent error made by the
Geelong Advertiser, where they advertised an incorrect 008 number. However, Telecom document
K 02736 shows clearly that my (055) 267 267 number was printed correctly.

I find Telecom's conduct alarming, not only in their Defence Document, but also the suggestion, made
on 13th July, 1993 by Miss Roseanne Pittard, Telecom General Manager, Commercial, that Telecom
use this "wrong number” information to build credibility on Telecom's side, hoping that Senator
Boswell (pohncal briefings) and Austel would pmduce adverse findings in relation to the way I run
my promotions and advcrtlsmg

A copy of the information just supplied regarding political briefings can be found in my seoond

submission C/B/H/C titled "Cape Bridgewater 1" on page 70.

2. The second document, which is very relevant to a matter that I am most concemned about,
relates to Telecom's Defence surrounding beer alleged to have been found in my 267 230 phone.

In my second submission, "Cape Bridgewater Part 1" (already presented), the fifth page from the back
is a copy of an E-mail memo from Peter Gamble to Bruce Pendlebury, dated Tuesday 26th April,
1994. As you will see in the first paragraph, Peter Gamble had already described accurately what the
problem was with my 267 230 phone as a result of his discussions with Les Churcher. From the
following paragraphs in this document, addressed to varying Telecom departments, we could assume
that there had been a known heat problem, together with problems associated with moisture, at the
RCM.

T am not sure whether both these discussions are related to the moisture problem in the Exicom phones
as presented in my supporting eviderice in reply to Telecom's Defence (titied "Brief Summary,
Telecom Witness Statement, Conflicting Evidence Summary, TF200"). Again I find that I must use
the word 'alarmed’ in relation to many examples where Telecom have mislead in their Defence,
Documents.

/A




Dr. Hughes, how could Peter Gamble have such an assessment alrcady worked out on 26th April,
regarding this problem with my 267 230 phone, when the phone was not even collected from me uatil
the following day, 27th April, 1994?

I also find it very alarming that Telecom did not issue any statements whatsocver regarding what they
found on the 12th May, after the so~called forensic testing, Instead they waited seven months to spring
their report. Had they told me of their findings on or around the date of 12th May, 1994, then they
would have been obliged to allow me access to the phone and the material they used to gain this
information.

I believe, as I have already stated in my reply to Telecom's Defence Documents, that Telecom must
show not only the phone and original photos taken of the phone when it was given to the laboratories,
but also all evidence used by the laboratories to derive this information.

Telecom Defence Document, Appendix 4 at 2, Telecom file note number K00934 is another example
_ of the type of misleading statements made by Telecom: you will note that, on the day in question,

: .2‘7&1 April, when this phone was picked up by Telecom, there is a statement made by DNF Waverley
that, at 8.50am [ told them I was tired and wanted to go to sleep. What I did convey to Waverley,
however, was that T had been fighting an out-of-control fire from 8pm the previous evening until
8.30am that moming and that I would require three hours sleep before a Telecom representative called
to test my phones (this information regarding the fire can be obtained from the Cape Bridgewater CFA
log book).

1 hope these two examples from Telecom, presented here, will be accepted as part of my claim.

Yours sincerely,

Alan Smith.

/A
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5.8 Faults
@)

(b)

©

@

27

Caused by Claimant

Telecom asserts that many of the claimant’s reported “faults” were
attributable to mis-operation of his telephone, cordless telephone,
telephone answering machine and facsimile equipment. Examples are-
said to be leaving the phone off the hook or damaging the equipment
by spilling a liquid into it.

The claimant responds in the following terms:

“If the problem were the answering machine, then why did the
problems continue after the answering machine had been
removed for 12 months. Secondly, if the problem was me
leaving the phone off the hook, then why is it that not all
persons reported simply an engage signal. If the phone
problem was caused by my misuse of the cordless phone, then
why is it that all persons just did not receive the ring out
situaation.”

Telecom nevertheless maintains that most reported faults were
attributable to mis-operation by the claimant or by his callers or to
normal wear and tear on the equipment they were using.

In this regard I have noted, for example, the statutory declaration by
Ross Stewart Anderson, a Senior Technical Officer Grade 1, who
concluded that specific fault allegations involving the claimant’s :
answering machine, cordless phone and facsimile machine could only
be attributable to operator error. I have also noted the statement by
Humberto Lopes, senior Telecom Technical Officer Grade 2, to the
effect that reported facsimile machine faults were attributable to
customer error.

59 Telecom’s Level of Service

@)

(b)

11454948_GLH/

George Close states that whilst statistics obtained under FOI were “very

*_ limited”, all siatistics which were supplied “showed very high fault

levels”. He adds that “whilst we have no hard evidence that these fault .
levels were maintained throughout the 6 years, there is no certainty that
the fault level was not higher.”

Telecom asserts that the level of sérvice provided to the claimant “was
equal to or better than those in other rural areas”. Of the seven
problems located prior to 11 December 1992, for example, one had
“no effect” and the others “had a minimal impact”. Specifically, the
network upgrade program in Cape Bridgewater had been brought
forward in response to the claimant’s complaints, whilst a number of

investigations revealed no fault.




e 2 . - e e

58 Faults Caused by Claimant

@

(b

{c)

@

Telecom asserts that many of the claimant's reported “faults” were
attributable to mis-operation of his telephone, cordless telephone,
telephone answering machine and facsimile equipment. A simple
example is said to involve the claimant leaving the phone off the hook.

The claimant responds in the following terms:

“If the problem were the answering machine, then why did the
problems continue after the answering machine had been
removed for 12 months. Secondly, if the problem was me
leaving the phone off the hook, then why is it that not all
persons reported simply an engaged signal. If the phone
problem was caused by my misuse of the cordless phone, then
why is it that all persons just did not receive the ring out
situation.”

Telecom nevertheless maintains that most reported faults were
attributable to mis-operation by the claimant or by his callers or to
normal wear and tear on the equipment they were using.

In this regard 1 have noted, for example, the statutory declaration by
Ross Stewart Anderson, a Senior Technical Officer Grade 1, who
concluded that specific fault allegations involving the claimant’s
answering machine, cordless phone and facsimile machine could only
be attributable to operator error. I have also noted the statement by
Humberto Lopes, Senior Telecom Technical Officer Grade 2, to the
effect that reported facsimile machine faults were attributable to
customer error.

5.9 TYelecom’s Level of Service

@

(b)

()

11454948_GLH/

George Close states that whilst statistics obtained under FOI were “very
limited”, all statistics which were supplied *showed very high fault

‘Jevels”. He adds that “whilst we have no hard evidence that these fault

jevels were maintained throughout the 6 years, there'is no certainty that
the fault level was not higher.” :

Telecom asserts that the level of service provided to the claimant “was
equal to or better than those in other rural areas”. Of the seven
problems located prior to 11 December 1992, for example, one had
“no effect” and the others “had a minimal impact”. Specifically, the
network upgrade program in Cape Bridgewater had been brought
forward in response to the claimant's complaints, whilst 2 number of
investigations revealed no fault.

Telcom further asserts that, subsequent to the setdement on 11
December 1992, a number of “faults” reported by the claimant were

43




welecom

AUSTRALIA
Customer Rosponss Unit
Commarcial & Consumer
Level 37
242 ExhibMion Strest
Melboune Vie, 3000
: Joleghone {03) 834 2077
23 December 1994 Fecsiole (03)8323218
Dt Gordon Hughss
Hunt and Hunt
Lawyers
Level 21/459 Collins Street
. MELBOURNE VIC 3000
{ @ Bymamd
| Dear Dr Hughes
Arbitration - Smith

7

I refer to Fetrier Hodgson's letter of 16 Deceber 1954 addressed to you, which was copied to
me. ' '

Using the same paragraph numbers referred to in that letter | respond to the issues raised by
Ferrier Hodgson as follows:- .

if) The Statutory Declaration of Ross Marshall isnotRef {. It is simply a Statutory
Declaration which refers to Ref 1,2, and 3, Consequently the documents ags:-

Statutory Declaration of Ross Marshal]

Ref 1 - An Introduction to Telecommunications in Australia
Ref2 - Telecom Australia’s Network Management Philosophy
Ref 3 - Glossary of Terms;

vi) Ienclose a copy of the witnass statement of Jan Joblin together with the sttachments
“IAJ-1" and "IAJ-2". This copy is signed and dated. i note that the copy in Telecom's
set of the defence documents is signed and complete and cannot understand how an
unsigned copy went to you. Please accept my apologies for this.

Yours faithfully,

o ilan

National Manager _
Customer Response Unit

A833860

Telolra £2°% 0 ti0u L
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FERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY

8Y FACSIMILE: (13) 614 $730
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16 December 1994

= COPY

Partoer
Hunt & Hunt
Leved 21 '
459 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 30

T e il

Dear Sir,

RE :  East Track Arbication - Seith

. -

—_—

1mwmmmmmmwbymmmwmnmw
1994 of Telecom’s defance documents Gogether with a copy of the coveriry letter to you
mdedemqumﬁelm. :

mdamumﬂvdmnsudammtmmﬁ.mdmu’@w
@) Telecom Australia Principal Submission.
() - General information Documents

- (Ref 2) An introduction to Telecommunications in Austraiia :
- (Ref 3) Telocom Ausiralia’s Network Management Philosophy i
~ {Ref € Glossary of Terms. -

The above desciption of Ref 1 to Ref ¢ acousataly describe § documents
received, but diffes from document title descriptions and, shawn on
the cover of bound folder and front plece of each document.

@il) Gukle ko considering Teleram’s Defence Documents. !
(iv) Telecom Australia Legal Submission. i |
v} OmMMvohmodawmdesnmAumﬁachlSuhminhnﬁnduﬁng

.17 indexed appendices of defence material),

FERSIER MODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY (VIC) FTY LT
FY SR 2 L i

DECLIVE GUaCT0NS, DOLL CAORSON. JOFIN STAS

i .
LIVEL 9 140 WRLLAM wDWUBT MELBOUNAE VIC TORIA SO0 { - /
TRLAMIOE 0% L35 0Pt PuCEINIRE $3 G0y wibt 3 ’ N
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(vi) Telecom Australia - SwomeSumu(incmdlngm&mdm
statements).

E

Note -
Appendix 13 being a Wilness Sttement of fan Joblin (consulting Fovensic
Psychologist) s undated and not signed and the. sitachments “TAJ-1" and "TAJ-2"

(vi) Telecom Australia briefing paper Htled BOO4 “Alan Smith - Cape Bridgewater
Hﬁday&wmmrﬁnmsmmmnofsmmm
MWHD&WIWQ

(viil) Telecom Australia - five volumes of appendices as follows;

B004 Apperdlix File 1 -  with 54 attachments ..

B004 Appendix File2 - with 34 attachments :

BOO4 Appendix File3 - with 54 attaclunents

mwm«s- M&S&mm{lwwm&zﬂwmbhnk)
Ammdkmes mscmumsawsmmmw

(i3] wwwsmtarmmmumawurm
Tohmatsu) on “Quantum of Claim" and a further Witness Statermnent df Robert Simon
Taylor (2 Partner of Deloitte Touche Tohinatsu) and Annexures A to G,

() A diskeite contfiring a soft copy of those spreadsheets annexed: to the Expext

Wiiness Statement of Nefl Crofts which were prepared by Mr Crofts (Appendtcs&
B,C, D, Eand G). Such copies are in Lotus 123, version 24,

We now await your further instructions in relation to this matter.

Yours faithéully, .
FERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY .. "

yyed

JOHN RUNDELL
Project Manager - Rasource Unit
Assoclate Director

cc T Benjamin, W Smith, P Bartlett
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Dr. Gordon Mughts '

fing inforration associated with the Defncs Dostinezts boing presented in this maniner

naust b 1 1had uoistention of &ip froding tnformation to the Astitatien Dz Hughos, cace
Tisnow | o coceiie sinee ths iret af four FOL apphiostions waz preseused to Telstre and yet,
even after o8 |

+ thrag, Teleocrn have 80¢ supplied the material 1 have NNI dotaanentation,
seobaiolat's dlasy notes, ELM1 rew dats, CCB7, CCAS and EOS dats yoite monitaring fault
rexords, Ve , tistle of this infermation hes Yoo suppiied vader the Asbirration Procedure.

Wi reading Telecim's Defies and FOI documents f i spparens that they v refirod wo (his

ioh whea compiisgs souch of eir definos. Me. Atbitrator, you are weong it you think that
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fles and et to establish 20 ineermect reading wheo Tolocom tachnleians ingw diffcent.

b Telecow's Defence Documents, which Is titad "Brief Summary of Telecom'’y. Winers
anficetng Evidence”, utar thy ading of *Bell Carnada and Nest Testing”, 1 chow
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o0l sonamenld into thia busioess duriag thoss five weeks ticaticoed. The C/BAUC first Subrission,
TIPS (ref 0423 to 0444) shows a0 clls ware tncomrect.

My salculstite show 425 answered cally, net 378 1 shown in the graph. Tho greph 8120 shows 0o
ncoing calls of Jens than five secande, yet tuy calculations sbow 188 grsvvared calls within
this five pedod. By tocal unanswered oells ure 7 instoad of 8 us shova i the gragh. With this
jettee 1 o furder sxample, marked ‘A’ « test calls 10/694 (8 toot calis), 1f'we lock et 15.30.07
to 15.30.57, Four 1ext calle took place Sa 44 eeconds, sllowing for the sasweved calls, This did not
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A frther ok, marked B, 4 & copy of my 008 asocurs. Floase note the Sullowing:
/53 22 01.00 pm eyl tires 1,36
/093 &2 02.61 pen eall e 2.59
14/9/93 62 63,36 pen sl thons 0.46
1W/S93 & 03.46 pom call e .37
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